© 2010 Syslogic Datentechnik AG www.syslogic.com Page 1 of 4
Version 2.0 | July 2010  All rights reserved
Product specifications subject to change without notice. | All data is for information purposes only and not guaranteed for legal purposes. Information in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate. However, no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies.
Document order code: DOC/PANxxxIS-INST
Deutsch
Montage Anweisung
Infrarot Touch Panel Display
TFT/PANxxxIS-F1

Version 2.0 | July 2010  All rights reserved
Product specifications subject to change without notice. | All data is for information purposes only and not guaranteed for legal purposes. Information in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate. However, no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies.
Document order code: DOC/PANxxxIS-INST
Power Supply Anschluss 24VDC
Das TFT-Panel ist ein Gerät der Schutzklasse 3. Die System-
versorgung hat mit Sicherheitskleinspannung SELV 24VDC
(safety extra-low voltage) zu erfolgen. Die Versorgung ist
nicht galvanisch getrennt.
Pin Signal Beschreibung
1 24VDC 24VDC Power Supply
1  2  3 2 - Reserviert
Phoenix 3pol male 3 0V 0V Power Supply (verbunden mit GND)
DVI-Schnittstelle
Die DVI-Schnittstelle entspricht dem Single Link DVI-D
Standard.
Frontplatten Ausschnitt / Abmessungen
Ausschnitt [mm]1 Abmessungen [mm]
Produkt A B BxHxT
TFT/PAN104IS 329 +0/-1 238 +0/-1 345 x 260 x 64  (10.4 Zoll)
TFT/PAN121IS 344 +0/-1 262 +0/-1 361 x 279 x 63  (12.1 Zoll)
TFT/PAN150IS 410 +0/-1 315 +0/-1 427 x 332 x 63  (15 Zoll)
TFT/PAN190IS 495 +0/-1 403 +0/-1 512 x 420 x 64  (19 Zoll)
1 Details gemäss Benutzerdokumentation
Entsorgung
Nicht mehr benutzte TFT-Panel müssen ordnungsgemäss •
entsorgt oder zur Entsorgung zum Hersteller zurück